
HAVE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE INSPECTOR COLLECT RICE SAMPLES FOR
ANALYSIS BEFORE APRIL 1ST

COMMUNICATE WITH YOUR CHOSEN LAB BEFORE SUBMITTING RICE SAMPLES TO THEM
DISCUSS COST (average cost is $150 - $250 per 35S-bar PCR qualitative analysis), PROVIDING SAMPLE
PAPERWORK, & TESTING SCHEDULE WITH LAB
TESTING LABS MUST SEND RESULTS COPY TO Regulatoryseed@agriculture.arkansas.gov

Eurofins BioDiagnostics, Inc. 
Craig Nelson, Vice President 
507 Highland Drive 
River Falls, WI 54022 
Telephone:  (715) 426-0246 
Testing and Lab Reports: 
  marandagillen@eurofinsus.com 
Other Administrative Issues: 
 craignelson@eurofinsus.com 

SGS North America 
Amanda Patin 
1405 32nd Avenue 
Brookings, SD 57006 
Telephone:  (605) 692-7611 
Fax:  (605) 692-7617 
Primary Contact:  Amanda.Patin@sgs.com 
GMO Rice Email: 
 Debra.Rud@sgs.com 
 SeedCustomercare.Brookings@sgs.com 

FoodChain ID Testing, LLC 
FoodChain ID Testing, LLC 

4150 Lafayette Center Drive Suite 600 
Chantilly, VA 20151 
Laboratory Reports: 
 orders@foodchainid.com 

General Information: 
 testing@foodchainid.com 

Customer Service 

Toll Free:  1-8 8-229-2011 ext. 0

Eurofins GeneScan, Inc. 
Pearce Smith or Jeffery Ambrose Ph.D.
2219 Lakeshore Drive, Suite 400 New Orleans, 
LA 70122 
Telephone:  (504) 297-4358 or (504) 297-4330

E-Mail:  edwinpearcesmith@eurofinsus.com

gmo@eurofinsus.com
www.eurofinsus.com/gmotesting 

SoDak Labs, Inc. 
Kalyn Brix 
236 32nd Av 
Brookings, SD 57006 
Telephone: 605-692-2758 
GMO questions: Kalyn.Brix@sodaklabs.com 
info@sodaklabs.com 
www.sodaklabs.com 

Cotecna Inspection, Inc. 
Sandy Holloway, Laboratory Manager 
P.O. Box 13222 
1029 Harbor Avenue  
Memphis, TN 
Telephone: (901) 942-0694 
Cell:  (901) 491-1510 
E-Mail:  sandy.holloway@cotecnausa.com
www.cotecna.com
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